SaiE| Derartment of Health
HEALTH

Orlando Fire Department

License Number: ALS4809

Data As Of 2/5/2026
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue
Date

Address of Record

Discipline on File

Secondary Locations

Address

3456 Fifth Street

ORLANDO, FL 32827
Address

1215 West Robinson Street
ORLANDO, FL 32805
Address

78 West Central Boulevard
ORLANDO, FL 32801
Address

10199 South Narcoossee Road
ORLANDO, FL 32832
Address

3856 Center Loop
ORLANDO, FL 32808
Address

1588 Park Center Drive
ORLANDO, FL 32811
Address

2406 North Elizabeth Avenue
ORLANDO, FL 32804
Address

5450 South Econlockhatchee Trail
ORLANDO, FL 32829
Address

5655 West Vineland Road
ORLANDO, FL 32819
Address

601 South Goldwyn Avenue
ORLANDO, FL 32805
Address

6651 South Shoalcreek Drive
ORLANDO, FL 32817
Address

3691 Millenia Boulevard
ORLANDO, FL 32839
Address

EMS Service Provider (ALS)
ALS4809

Clear/

Transport

5/30/2027

05/31/1993

1010 South Westmoreland Drive
ORLANDO, FL 32805
No



3113 East Robinson Street
ORLANDO, FL 32806
Address

900 North Ferncreek Avenue
ORLANDO, FL 32803
Address

1818 South Orange Avenue
ORLANDO, FL 32806
Address

4927 Orlando Tower Road
ORLANDO, FL 32803
Address

12375 Lake Nona Gateway Road
ORLANDO, FL 32827

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
ZUVER, CHRISTIAN CHASTAIN PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 97144 03/21/2019

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1FDUF5GTOHEC47560 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20574 4/12/2017
1FDUF5GTOJEB69349 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21385 4/12/2018
1FDUF5GT1SEC90568 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27756 1/28/2026
1FDUF5GT2HEC47561 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26073 6/3/2024
1FDUF5GT2JEB69353 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21389 4/12/2018
1FDUF5GT2SEC27706 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27475 10/6/2025
1FDUF5GT3JEB53856 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24102 11/29/2021
1FDUF5GT4HEC47562 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20572 4/12/2017
1FDUF5GT4JEB69354 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21390 4/12/2018
1FDUF5GT4JEB69354 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27632 12/2/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1FDUF5GT4JEB85277
1FDUF5GT5HEB60110
1FDUF5GT5HEB66490
1FDUF5GT5LDAQ7547
1FDUF5GT6HEC47563
1FDUF5GT6JEB69355
1FDUF5GT6LDAQ07539
1FDUF5GT6LDAQ7542
1FDUF5GT7HEB60111
1FDUF5GT7HEB66491
1FDUF5GT7JEB69350
1FDUF5GT8LDAQ07543
1FDUF5GT9HEB66489
1FDUF5GT9JEBG9351
1FDUF5GT9LDAQ07549
1FDUF5GTONDA22331
1FDUF5GT9SEC61111
1FDXE4FNORDD37814
1FDXE4FN1SDD12362
1FDXE4FN2PDD37827
1FDXE4FN4RDD40439
1FDXE4FN5PDD35943
1FDXE4FN6PDD25115
1FDXE4FN8PDD23057
1FDXE4FN8PDD25102
1FDXE4FN8SDD00094
1FDXE4FN8TDD05720
1FDXE4FNOPDD21575
1FDXE4FNXPDD25103
1S9A1BLD171003111
1S9A1BLD271003103
1S9A1BLD771003100
1S9A1BLD7A1003069
1S9A1BND0G1003095
1S9A1BND1D1003103
1S9A1BND1H1003124
1S9A1BND1L1003035
1S9A1BND1M1003070
1S9A1BND1R1003058
1S9A1BND3F1003123
1S9A1BND3H1003125
1S9A1BND3L1003036
1S9A1BND3M1003068
1S9A1BND3M1003071
1S9A1BND4B1003108
1S9A1BND4G 1003097
1S9A1BND5F 1003124
1S9A1BND5H1003126

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

~ o~ o~~~ o~

(

(

(

(

(

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT
VEHICLE PERMIT
VEHICLE PERMIT
VEHICLE PERMIT
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS

ALS
ALS
ALS
ALS

~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~

License
21392
20567
24772
23898
20575
27757
23897
23895
20568
25638
21386
23896
24101
26533
23899
25549
27474
26863
26919
25728
26864
25727
25138
25726
25139
26918
27476
25140
25137
14461
26305
14459
16509
20132
22196
21232
23006
23893
26584
19799
21233
23007
23891
23894
23108
20133
19800
27140

Effective Date
4/12/2018
4/12/2017
11/30/2022
8/16/2021
4/12/2017
11/2/2023
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
4/12/2017
12/4/2023
4/12/2018
8/16/2021
11/29/2021
11/25/2024
8/16/2021
10/16/2023
10/6/2025
2/26/2025
3/10/2025
1/16/2024
2/26/2025
1/16/2024
6/19/2023
1/16/2024
6/19/2023
3/10/2025
10/6/2025
6/19/2023
6/19/2023
8/3/2007
8/29/2024
8/3/2007
3/29/2011
10/17/2016
5/20/2019
1/25/2018
6/2/2020
8/16/2021
12/12/2024
3/10/2016
1/25/2018
6/2/2020
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
7/22/2020
10/17/2016
3/10/2016
1/25/2018



Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date

1S9A1BND5L 1003037 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23005 6/2/2020
1S9A1BND5M1003069 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23892 8/16/2021
1S9A1BND7C1003007 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 17095 1/31/2012
1S9A1BND7F1003125 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19801 3/10/2016
1S9A1BND7H1003127 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21235 1/25/2018
1S9A1BND8M1003065 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23888 8/16/2021
1S9A1BND9J1003149 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22140 4/2/2019
1S9A1BNDXM1003066 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23889 8/16/2021
1S9A1BNDXM1003067 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23890 8/16/2021
1S9A3JLE381003013 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23261 11/3/2020
1S9A3JLE9A1003006 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 16578 4/15/2011
1S9A3JLEX21003034 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 11391 6/26/2002
1S9A3JNE1G1003071 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20131 10/17/2016
1S9A3JNE2J1003040 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21511 6/12/2018
1S9A3JNE4E1003109 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18831 1/30/2015
1S9A3JNE4L 1003138 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23259 11/3/2020
1S9A3JNE6L 1003139 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23260 11/3/2020
1S9A3JNE6P1003101 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25729 1/16/2024
1S9A3JNEOE1003110 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18830 1/30/2015
1S9A3JNEXG1003070 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20130 10/17/2016
1S9A7LLE392003105 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22122 3/21/2019
1S9A9NNE4E5003092 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19109 5/26/2015
1S9A9NNEXKS500311 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27204 7121/2025
3C7WRKBL4DG561177 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 16328 12/1/2010
3C7WRKBL9GG109567 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19692 1/12/2016

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.



	Orlando Fire Department
	License Number: ALS4809
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases

	Supervising Practitioners
	Subordinate Practitioners

