



Orlando Fire Department

License Number: ALS4809

Data As Of 2/5/2026

Profession	EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License	ALS4809
License Status	Clear/
Qualifications	Transport
License Expiration Date	5/30/2027
License Original Issue Date	05/31/1993
Address of Record	1010 South Westmoreland Drive ORLANDO, FL 32805
Discipline on File	No

Secondary Locations

[Address](#)

3456 Fifth Street
ORLANDO, FL 32827

[Address](#)

1215 West Robinson Street
ORLANDO, FL 32805

[Address](#)

78 West Central Boulevard
ORLANDO, FL 32801

[Address](#)

10199 South Narcoossee Road
ORLANDO, FL 32832

[Address](#)

3856 Center Loop
ORLANDO, FL 32808

[Address](#)

1588 Park Center Drive
ORLANDO, FL 32811

[Address](#)

2406 North Elizabeth Avenue
ORLANDO, FL 32804

[Address](#)

5450 South Econlockhatchee Trail
ORLANDO, FL 32829

[Address](#)

5655 West Vineland Road
ORLANDO, FL 32819

[Address](#)

601 South Goldwyn Avenue
ORLANDO, FL 32805

[Address](#)

6651 South Shoalcreek Drive
ORLANDO, FL 32817

[Address](#)

3691 Millenia Boulevard
ORLANDO, FL 32839

[Address](#)

3113 East Robinson Street
ORLANDO, FL 32806

Address

900 North Ferncreek Avenue
ORLANDO, FL 32803

Address

1818 South Orange Avenue
ORLANDO, FL 32806

Address

4927 Orlando Tower Road
ORLANDO, FL 32803

Address

12375 Lake Nona Gateway Road
ORLANDO, FL 32827

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ZUVER, CHRISTIAN CHASTAIN	PRIMARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	97144	03/21/2019

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDUF5GT0HEC47560	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20574	4/12/2017
1FDUF5GT0JEB69349	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21385	4/12/2018
1FDUF5GT1SEC90568	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27756	1/28/2026
1FDUF5GT2HEC47561	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26073	6/3/2024
1FDUF5GT2JEB69353	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21389	4/12/2018
1FDUF5GT2SEC27706	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27475	10/6/2025
1FDUF5GT3JEB53856	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24102	11/29/2021
1FDUF5GT4HEC47562	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20572	4/12/2017
1FDUF5GT4JEB69354	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21390	4/12/2018
1FDUF5GT4JEB69354	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27632	12/2/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDUF5GT4JEB85277	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21392	4/12/2018
1FDUF5GT5HEB60110	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20567	4/12/2017
1FDUF5GT5HEB66490	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24772	11/30/2022
1FDUF5GT5LDA07547	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23898	8/16/2021
1FDUF5GT6HEC47563	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20575	4/12/2017
1FDUF5GT6JEB69355	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27757	11/2/2023
1FDUF5GT6LDA07539	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23897	8/16/2021
1FDUF5GT6LDA07542	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23895	8/16/2021
1FDUF5GT7HEB60111	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20568	4/12/2017
1FDUF5GT7HEB66491	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25638	12/4/2023
1FDUF5GT7JEB69350	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21386	4/12/2018
1FDUF5GT8LDA07543	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23896	8/16/2021
1FDUF5GT9HEB66489	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24101	11/29/2021
1FDUF5GT9JEB69351	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26533	11/25/2024
1FDUF5GT9LDA07549	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23899	8/16/2021
1FDUF5GT9NDA22331	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25549	10/16/2023
1FDUF5GT9SEC61111	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27474	10/6/2025
1FDXE4FN0RDD37814	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26863	2/26/2025
1FDXE4FN1SDD12362	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26919	3/10/2025
1FDXE4FN2PDD37827	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25728	1/16/2024
1FDXE4FN4RDD40439	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26864	2/26/2025
1FDXE4FN5PDD35943	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25727	1/16/2024
1FDXE4FN6PDD25115	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25138	6/19/2023
1FDXE4FN8PDD23057	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25726	1/16/2024
1FDXE4FN8PDD25102	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25139	6/19/2023
1FDXE4FN8SDD00094	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26918	3/10/2025
1FDXE4FN8TDD05720	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27476	10/6/2025
1FDXE4FN9PDD21575	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25140	6/19/2023
1FDXE4FNXPDD25103	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25137	6/19/2023
1S9A1BLD171003111	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	14461	8/3/2007
1S9A1BLD271003103	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26305	8/29/2024
1S9A1BLD771003100	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	14459	8/3/2007
1S9A1BLD7A1003069	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16509	3/29/2011
1S9A1BND0G1003095	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20132	10/17/2016
1S9A1BND1D1003103	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22196	5/20/2019
1S9A1BND1H1003124	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21232	1/25/2018
1S9A1BND1L1003035	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23006	6/2/2020
1S9A1BND1M1003070	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23893	8/16/2021
1S9A1BND1R1003058	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26584	12/12/2024
1S9A1BND3F1003123	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19799	3/10/2016
1S9A1BND3H1003125	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21233	1/25/2018
1S9A1BND3L1003036	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23007	6/2/2020
1S9A1BND3M1003068	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23891	8/16/2021
1S9A1BND3M1003071	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23894	8/16/2021
1S9A1BND4B1003108	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23108	7/22/2020
1S9A1BND4G1003097	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20133	10/17/2016
1S9A1BND5F1003124	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19800	3/10/2016
1S9A1BND5H1003126	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27140	1/25/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1S9A1BND5L1003037	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23005	6/2/2020
1S9A1BND5M1003069	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23892	8/16/2021
1S9A1BND7C1003007	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17095	1/31/2012
1S9A1BND7F1003125	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19801	3/10/2016
1S9A1BND7H1003127	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21235	1/25/2018
1S9A1BND8M1003065	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23888	8/16/2021
1S9A1BND9J1003149	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22140	4/2/2019
1S9A1BNDXM1003066	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23889	8/16/2021
1S9A1BNDXM1003067	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23890	8/16/2021
1S9A3JLE381003013	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23261	11/3/2020
1S9A3JLE9A1003006	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16578	4/15/2011
1S9A3JLEX21003034	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	11391	6/26/2002
1S9A3JNE1G1003071	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20131	10/17/2016
1S9A3JNE2J1003040	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21511	6/12/2018
1S9A3JNE4E1003109	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18831	1/30/2015
1S9A3JNE4L1003138	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23259	11/3/2020
1S9A3JNE6L1003139	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23260	11/3/2020
1S9A3JNE6P1003101	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25729	1/16/2024
1S9A3JNEOE1003110	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18830	1/30/2015
1S9A3JNEXG1003070	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20130	10/17/2016
1S9A7LLE392003105	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22122	3/21/2019
1S9A9NNE4E5003092	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19109	5/26/2015
1S9A9NNEXK500311	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27204	7/21/2025
3C7WRKBL4DG561177	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16328	12/1/2010
3C7WRKBL9GG109567	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19692	1/12/2016

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.